Inter-Departmental Communication

Date: September 23, 2022

To: Mayor Quinton Lucas; Chair: Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations Committee

From: Andrea Dorch; Director; Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department

Subject :Docket Memo # 220854

Subject Docket Memo # 220	004	
CONTRACTOR:	She Digs It, LLC	
Address:	600 SE Central Dr.	
	Blue Springs, MO 64014	
Contract #	9755 / 60800059 - Supplemental	Workforce for
	Water Distribution System Repai	r
Amount:	\$1,400,000.00	
MBE Goal	10.5%	
WBE Goal:	10.5%	
Total MBE Achieved:	10.7%	
Total WBE Achieved:	11.4%	
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:		
Name:	Diggs Construction, LLC	
Address:	2033 Vine St.	
Seene of Works	Kansas City, MO 64108	
Scope of Work: Dollar Amount:	Water Main Repairs	
	\$74,000 Diggo Dolo Ir	
Ownership: Structure:	Diggs, Dale Jr. African-American Male	Code 15
Structure.	Amcan-American Male	Code 15
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:		
Name:	Blue Nile Contractors, Inc.	
Address:	400 E Red Bridge Rd., Suite 215	
	Kansas City, MO 64131	
Scope of Work:	Water Main Repairs	
Dollar Amount:	\$76,000 ·	
Ownership:	Tekeste, Henok	
Structure:	African-American Male	Code 15

Page 2: 9755 / 60800059 – Supplemental Workforce for

WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:

Name:	She Digs It, LLC
Address:	600 Se Central Dr.
	Blue Springs, MO 64014
Scope of Work:	Water Main Repair
Dollar Amount:	\$160,000
Ownership:	Gerstner, Cheryl
Structure:	Caucasian Female

Code 27

Comments:



MBE/WBE/DBE Contract Goals Request

DateJune 2, 2022To:Andrea Dorch; Director, Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity DepartmentFrom:Rob Thiemann, KC Water

Project Number		Project Name	
60800059		Supplemental Workforce for Water	Distribution System Repairs
Contract ID Number		Solicitation Date:	
9755		Jun-22	
Estimated Project Du		Presenting to Council Date: ¹	
One year with two rene	wals	TBD	
Note: Click the box to sel	ect		
Prevailing Wage	✓ YES	NO	
Contract Category:	Construction Design Professional Professional Services Other (Enter Type):	 Design-Build Other Goods & Services ✓ Facilities Maintenance/Repair 	 Non-Municipal Agency Lease Tenant (MBE/WBE) Concession
Туре:	✓ Original Amendment No.		
Funding:	✓ City(MBE/WBE) □ Other:	Federal (DBE) Grant# ction labor hours greater than 800 an	State (DBE)
Description of work (I Repair of water main b	akdown attached - Page 2 Provide details):	List of Required Crafts attached - Pag ystem repairs. \$1.4 million dollar c s).	

Project Manager: Rob Thiemann P.E.

FOR CIVIL RIGHTS & EQUAL OPPORTUNITY DEPARTMENT USE ONLY:					
No Goals are set for this Project; OR					
The following Goals are approved for this Project	<u>10.5</u> % MBE <u>10.5</u> % WBE OR	% DBE			
Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department	DocuSigned by: Date: 6/13/2	2022			

¹ Contractor Utilization Plan (CUP) MUST be submitted to CREO KC prior to being posted on docket for review & approval from Council⁻ CREO KC 01 M/W/DBE Contract Goal Request 2.9.2022 1 Contract Central